
 

 Curriculum Vitae 
 

 

 

Personal Information 

name 
 

date of birth 
 

place of birth 
 
nationality 
 

 
 

Uwe Schauz 
 

20.12.1967 
Heidenheim, 
Baden-Württemberg 
German 

Education, Training, Job 

09/1974 – 07/1983 
 
09/1983 – 06/1986 
 
 
 
07/1986 – 08/1987 
 

 

Primary and Junior High School in Heidenheim 

Apprenticeship for electronics at the firm Voith 
in Heidenheim 

Awarded early graduation 

Electronics technician at the firm Voith in 
Heidenheim 

 

Second-Chance Education

09/1984 – 05/1987 
 
 
09/1987 – 05/1989 

 

Evening classes at the Abendrealschule in 
Heidenheim  

Technische Oberschule in Ulm 
(secondary school with focus on sciences) 
 

Academic Career 

10/1989 – 03/1994 
 
 
 
04/1994 – 07/1999 
 
 
04/2000 – 03/2002 
 

 

 
Study of Physics at the 
Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen  

With prediploma 

 
Study of Mathematics at the 
Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen  

With diploma 
 

Fellowship of the state Baden-Württemberg 
 



 

04/2000 – 07/2007 
 
 
 
 
09/2009 

Doctoral studies in mathematics at the 
Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen  

Thesis: “Algebraically Solvable Problems“ 
Subsidiary Subject: Physics 

Combinatorics Tutorials in Los Angeles   
Methods and Applications in Mathematics and Computer 
Science  

 

Talks 
 

– 2007 

11/2007 

01/2008 

01/2008 

04/2008 – 08/2008 

01/2009 – 06/2011 

07/2009 

11/2009 

04/2010 

11/2010 

04/2011 

07/2011 

07/2011 

10/2012 – 12/2012 

 

Several seminar talks in Tübingen 

Talk at the KolKom 26 in Magdeburg 

Talk at the annual AMS-Meeting in San Diego 

3 seminar talks at CSUSM, UCSD and Caltech  

3 seminar talks at main Universities in Berlin 

8 seminar talks at KFUPM in Dhahran 

Talk at the BCC in St Andrews 

3 seminar talks at PNU, POSTECH and KAIST

Talk at the ALCOMA 10 in Thurnau 

Lecture at a small school in Pokhara in Nepal  

Seminar talk at GUtech in Oman  

Talk at the BCC 23 in Exeter  

Talk at the Fq 10 in Ghent  

4 talks at Universities in Lahore in Pakistan 
 

Employment / Teaching 

10/1999 – 02/2000, 
04/2002 – 07/2007 
 
04/2008 – 08/2008 
 
09/2008 – 
 
 
09/2011 – 01/2012 

 

Scientific Assistant (Assistant Professor) at the 
Mathematical Institute of University Tübingen 

Research position at TU Berlin  

Assistant Professor at the King Fahd University 
of Petroleum and Minerals in Saudi Arabia  

Work with doctoral students at the Abdus Salam 
School of Mathematical Sciences in Pakistan 

 

 
Dhahran, 31. Januar 2012 
 


