# Curriculum Vitae

#### **Personal Information**

name

date of birth place of birth

nationality

Uwe Schauz
20.12.1967
Heidenheim,
Baden-Württemberg

German



### **Education, Training, Job**

09/1974 - 07/1983

09/1983 - 06/1986

07/1986 - 08/1987

Primary and Junior High School in Heidenheim

Apprenticeship for electronics at the firm Voith in Heidenheim

Awarded early graduation

Electronics technician at the firm Voith in Heidenheim

#### **Second-Chance Education**

09/1984 - 05/1987

09/1987 - 05/1989

**Evening classes at the Abendrealschule in Heidenheim** 

**Technische Oberschule in Ulm** 

(secondary school with focus on sciences)

#### **Academic Career**

10/1989 - 03/1994

Study of Physics at the Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen

With prediploma

04/1994 - 07/1999

Study of Mathematics at the Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen

With diploma

04/2000 - 03/2002

Fellowship of the state Baden-Württemberg

04/2000 - 07/2007

Doctoral studies in mathematics at the Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen

Thesis: "Algebraically Solvable Problems" Subsidiary Subject: **Physics** 

09/2009

**Combinatorics Tutorials in Los Angeles** 

Methods and Applications in Mathematics and Computer Science

#### **Talks**

- 2007	Several seminar talks in Tübingen
11/2007	Talk at the KolKom 26 in Magdeburg
01/2008	Talk at the annual AMS-Meeting in San Diego
01/2008	3 seminar talks at CSUSM, UCSD and Caltech
04/2008 - 08/2008	3 seminar talks at main Universities in Berlin
01/2009 – 06/2011	8 seminar talks at KFUPM in Dhahran
07/2009	Talk at the BCC in St Andrews
11/2009	3 seminar talks at PNU, POSTECH and KAIST
04/2010	Talk at the ALCOMA 10 in Thurnau
11/2010	Lecture at a small school in Pokhara in Nepal
04/2011	Seminar talk at GUtech in Oman
07/2011	Talk at the BCC 23 in Exeter
07/2011	Talk at the Fq 10 in Ghent
10/2012 – 12/2012	4 talks at Universities in Lahore in Pakistan

## **Employment / Teaching**

10/1999 – 02/2000, 04/2002 – 07/2007	Scientific Assistant (Assistant Professor) at the Mathematical Institute of University Tübingen
04/2008 - 08/2008	Research position at TU Berlin
09/2008 —	Assistant Professor at the King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals in Saudi Arabia
09/2011 – 01/2012	Work with doctoral students at the Abdus Salam School of Mathematical Sciences in Pakistan
	School of Mathematical Sciences in Pakist